ANGEL OF WINDS OAK VIEW GROUP

Media Release 2000 Hewitt Avenue - Suite 200 Everett, Washington 98201 p 425.322.2600 -f 425.322.2601 angelofthewindsarena.com

For Immediate Release August 29, 2024

Celebrate 21 Years with Angel Of The Winds Arena: Exciting Enhancements and New Partnerships for the 2024/25 Season



Still drone shot of Angel Of The Winds Arena and downtown Everett captured by Plick's Flicks

Everett, WA – **August 29, 2024** – Angel Of The Winds Arena is thrilled to announce a landmark celebration as we mark our 21st anniversary and skate into the highly anticipated 2024/25 season. This year promises to be extraordinary with a host of new amenities, exciting partnerships, and state-of-the-art upgrades designed to enhance your experience at every event.

We are proud to continue serving the Everett and Snohomish County Community and eager to unveil several improvements aimed at elevating guest experience for the season ahead:

- Enhanced Amenities: We've partnered with local businesses to offer new features, including Sherwood Community Services sensory bags, designed to ensure a comfortable and more inclusive experience for all guests.
- Local Dining: Enjoy delicious offerings from our local dining partners, Enzo's East Coast Pizza and Diedrich Espresso, adding an extra local taste of community to your event experience.
- **Upgraded Facilities:** Our ice has never been smoother thanks to a multi-year renovation in the Community Ice Rink. Plus, our new state-of-the-art speaker system installed by

Morgan Sound, will provide crystal-clear sound in the Arena, keeping you on the edge of your seat as the Silvertips score goal after goal.

As we celebrate our 21st Anniversary (our birthday if you will), we invite you to be a part of this historic run and the chance to grow with us. Join us as a valued arena partner and become part of our coalition of local brands and captivated audiences. Your business can shine in front of the crowd and be a key player in this exciting season!

Be part of the excitement this season by joining us as a partner and connecting with our audience.

For more details and a sneak peek at the action, visit

https://www.angelofthewindsarena.com/arena-info/advertising-sponsorship

For more information on Angel Of The Winds Arena, upcoming events for 2024-2025, and updates to our facility and policies, visit <u>angelofthewindsarena.com</u>.

About Everett Public Facilities District and Angel Of The Winds Arena

Angel Of The Winds Arena was developed and is owned by the Everett Public Facilities District, a municipal corporation managed by a five-member Board of Directors, providing oversight and direction to the provision of services in Angel Of The Winds Arena, Everett Community Ice Rink and the Edward D. Hansen Conference Center. Angel Of The Winds Arena is a three venue, state-of-the-art multi-purpose complex located in the heart of downtown Everett, WA. The complex is managed by OVG360, a division of Oak View Group. For more information, visit www.angelofthewindsarena.com.

About Oak View Group

Oak View Group (OVG) is the global leader in live experience venue development, management, premium hospitality services, and 360-degree solutions for a collection of world-class owned venues and a client roster of arenas, stadiums, convention centers, music festivals, performing arts centers, and cultural institutions. Founded by Tim Leiweke and Irving Azoff in 2015, OVG is the leading developer of major new venues either open or under development across four continents. Visit <u>OakViewGroup.com</u>, and follow OVG on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>X</u>.

Venue Contacts:

Tayler Fredrickson/ Marketing Manager/ Tayler.Fredrickson@oakviewgroup.comDanielle Lothrop / Director Of Partnerships / danielle.lothrop@oakviewgroup.comGabe Spach / Partnerships Coordinator / gabe.spach@oakviewgroup.com

###